document during office hours 09.00 AM to 05.00 PM at the address given below. 

6.  The bidding document in English may be purchased by interested eligible Bidders upon 
the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a 
nonrefundable fee1 of PKR 15,000/- (Pak Rupees: Fifteen Thousand Only). The method 
of payment will be Pay Order / Demand Draft in the name of Project Director- 

Competitive and Livable City of Karachi (CLICK). The document will be sent by email 
or courier.  

7.  Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 12th February 2026 at 03.00